under Section 13 of the Lease for the immediately preceding three-year period, 
provided that no adjustment shall result in a decrease of the square foot 
rental." 

4. Extension Fee. Lessee agrees to pay the County a combined one-time, non­
refundable extension fee of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) ("Extension 
Fee") for this Amendment for Parcels 75Y and Amendment No. 5 for Lease No. 12157 
for Parcel 94R, due and payable upon approval by the Board of Supervisors and full 
execution of this Amendment and Amendment No. 5 for Parcel 94R. 

5. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION.